

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H24000081606 3)))



H240000816063ABC.

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6380

From:

Account Name Account Number	LAZARUS CORPORATE 120000000019	FILING	SERVICE,	INC.
Phone Fax Number	(305)552-5973 (305)675-5944			

DISSOLUTION OR WITHDRAWAL LA GRANJA FOOD CORP

024 FEB 29

AM II: 0

Ο

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	02
Estimated Charge	\$35.00

J DENNIS

MAR - 1 2024



ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

Pursuant to section 607.1403, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation submits the following articles of dissolution:

FIRST: The name of the corporation as currently filed with the Florida Department of State: LA GRANJA FOOD CORP

SECOND: The document number of the corporation (if known): P21000086197

THIRD: The date dissolution was authorized: <u>20 JANUARY 2024</u>

Effective date of dissolution <u>if applicable</u>: <u>20 JANUARY 2024</u> (no more than 90 days after dissolution file date)

- FOURTH: Adoption of Dissolution (CHECK ONE)
 - Dissolution was approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval.
 - Dissolution was approved by the shareholders through voting groups.

. . . .

The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the plan to dissolve:



MAURICIO A VIGIL

(Typed or printed name of person signing)

PRESIDENT

(Title of person signing)

.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 (Profit)

ARTICLE 1 NAME: The name of the corporation is:

LA GRANJA FOOD CORP

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE:

The principal street address and mailing address is:

7510 SW 152 AVE C103 MIAMI, FL 33193

RTICLE III SHAR	ES: The number of shares of stock is: 100
	स्ति से प्रियोग के सिंग के सिंग सिंग की सिंग के
ARTICLE IV	ES: The number of shares of stock is: 100
	MAURICIO A VIGIL (P)
<u></u>	
·····	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	and the second
RTICLE V INITI	AL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS:
e name and Florida stree	et address (PO Box not acceptable) of the registered agent is
7510 SV	V 152 AVE APT C103 MIAMI, FL 33193
	MAURICIO A VIGIL
TICLE VI INCOR	PORATOR: The name and address of the Incorporator is:
·····	MAURICIO A VIGIL
7510 SW 15;	2 AVE APT C103 MIAMI, FL 33193

.



Required Signatures:

.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Registered Agent 02/29/2024 Date Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

. . .

02/29/2024 teorporator Date : 2 . . . · · · · · · · · .* ٠<u>,</u>٠, · · · ·